PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **RELEASE**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Mastromatteo	08/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mathson Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1845 Thunderbird Street
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10294381
Patent Number:	6589420
Patent Number:	6592177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)261-7673 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6172182000 Phone:

Email: wrodgers@tbhr-law.com Correspondent Name: William R. Rodgers, Esq. Address Line 1: 101 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CK#11457 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Rodgers, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

500143796

REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0592

PATENT

source=USPTO Release 22Aug06 - SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0593

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENTS/PATENT COLLATERAL

Richard Mastromattee, an individual of East Sandwich, Massachusetts, present holder of certain Security Agreements covering the below-described Patent Collateral, as evidenced by certain filings made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 23, 2006, hereby releases the aforementioned Patent Collateral and discharges the corresponding Security Agreements:

Security Agreement Filing No. (USPTO)	Description of Patent Collateral	Dobtor/Assignor
500080504A	- Application No. 10294381 - Patent No. 6589420 - Patent No. 6592177	Mathson Industrics, loc.
500080511A	- Patent No. 6578769	Mathson Intellectual Properties, Inc.
500080 <i>5</i> 23A	- Patent No. 6702369 - Patent No. 6918169	Boney A. Mathew

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of August, 2006.

Richard Mastromatteo

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Barnstable, ss.

On this <u>25th</u> day of August, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard Mastromattee, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

M	personal knowledge; or

to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily as Trustee for its stated purpose.

(SEAL)

Suditu Leonard Staples Notary Public -_

My Commission Expires:



JUDITH LEONARD STAPLES
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTN OF MASSACHUSETTS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 13, 2009

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 08/28/2006